
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:665
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
INDO- CHINA SECRETARY LEVEL TALKS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Secretary level talks between India and China was held in the month of June, 2010; and

(b) if so, the details of the main issues discussed between the two Secretaries and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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